

Bhupender Singh Vs. Surinder Pal and ors.

RSA No. 108 of 2023

12.6.2023

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Anita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 8.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Though, respondents No. 2,3,4,6,7(i) and 7(iv) stand served but none has chosen to come present, as such they are ordered to be proceeded against ex parte. Respondents No. 5,7(ii) and 7(iii) are unserved. Learned counsel representing appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to furnish correct addresses of the aforesaid respondents and thereafter notice be issued to them, returnable within four weeks. In the meantime, Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, may file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.9.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

12th June, 2023
(Guleria)