

*Bhupender Singh Vs. Surinder Pal & Ors.*

**RSA No.108 of 2023**

13.12.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, for respondents No.1 & 8.  
Respondents No.2 to 4, 6, 7(i) and & 7(iv) already ex-parte.  
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Notice issued to respondents No.5, 7(ii) and 7(iii) received back duly served, however, none has appeared on their behalf, hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

December 13, 2023  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**