

Bhupender Singh Vs. Surinder Pal & Ors.

RSA No.108 of 2023

01.03.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms.Ankita, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 8.
Respondents No.2 to 6 & 7(i) to 7(iv) already ex-parte.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Admit on the substantial questions of law No.1 and 2, formulated at page 12 of the paper-book.

List for final hearing in due course.

In the meantime, records of the Courts below be also called for.

CMP No. 5480 of 2023

Heard. The application is allowed and the parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature and possession of the suit land and also qua the revenue entries during the pendency of the present appeal, subject to alteration, modification or vacation on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

March 01, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**