

Bhupinder Singh vs. Surinder Pal & Ors.

RSA No.108 of 2023

28.10.2024 Present: Mr. Tarun Barakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 8.

Respondents No.2 to 6 & 7(i) to 7(iv) already ex-parte.

Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.9 has not been filed. Let needful be done within three weeks.
List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 28, 2024
(subhash)