

Bhupinder Singh vs. Surinder Pal and others

RSA No.108 of 2023

01.04.2025 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 8.
Respondents No.2 to 6 & 7(i) to 7(iv) already *ex parte*.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

RSA No.108 of 2023

Steps for service of respondents No.2 to 6 and 7(i) to 7(iv) (post admission) be taken within four weeks. List thereafter. In the meanwhile, power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.9 be also filed.

CMP No.5481 of 2023

Since the record, in the case at hand, stands received, therefore, the applicant is dispensed with from filing the certified copy of the trial Court judgment. The application stands disposed of.

April 01, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**