

RSA-108 of 2023

16.05.2025 Present: Mr. Athave Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Respondent No. 7(i)-Sh. Manjit Singh in person.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 to 6 and 7(i) to 7(iv) for today have been received back after validly served. Respondent No. 7(i)-Sh. Manjit Singh is present in person and has signed in Part-B of the filed in token of his presence. He submits that he does not want to engage a counsel. None is present on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 6 and 7(ii) to 7(iv). Therefore, they are proceeded against *ex parte*.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 9 by Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate in terms of order dated 01.04.2025 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.05.2025

(Vriti)