

RSA-108 of 2023

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Respondents No. 2 to 6 & 7(i) to 7(iv) already *ex parte*.
Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for respondent No. 9.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 9 by Mr.

K.B. Khajuria, Advocate is awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

02.09.2025

(Vriti)