

Bhupinder Singh vs Surinder Pal and others

RSA No.108 of 2023

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tamana Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 8.

Respondents No.2 to 6 & 7(i) to 7(iv) already exparte

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

In sequel to the orders dated 23.06.2025, 22.07.2025, 02.09.2025, 27.10.2025, 17.11.2025, 11.12.2025, Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent No.9 is still awaited.

At the persuasive request of learned counsel for respondent No.9, two days' time is granted to do the needful, failing which, adverse order shall follow.

List after two days.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**