

Bhupinder Singh vs. Surinder Pal and others.

RSA No. 108 of 2023

25.03.2026 Present:Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 8.

Respondents No. 2 to 6 & 7(i) to &(iv) already ex-parte.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Learned counsel for respondent No.9 prays for and is granted one week time to file power of attorney.

List after one week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(veena)